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U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

UIERBTel &Y TR
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.1/95/Home/Part/2014-2015/887
U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu,
Home Department,
Secretariat, Daman — 396 220

Dated : 05/01/2015

Read : - (i) Letter No. 14040/45/2009-UTP dated 231 March, 200 of the
Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi

(i) Notification No. 1/95/Home/2011-12/418 dated 10/08/2011
ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to appoint
Smt. Mitali Namchoom, Director (Education) U. T. of Dadra & nagar Haveli as Chairperson,
Police Complaints Authority for the U T of Daman & Diu and Dadra and Nagar Haveli in
addition to her own duties without any remuneration, till a reguiar Chairperson, Police
Complaints Authority is appointed by the UT Administraion with immediate effect.
By Order and in the name of the

Administrator of Daman and Diu
And Dadra and Nagar Haveli

Sd/-
( R. C. Meena )
Deputy Secretary (Home)
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UT Administration of Daman and Diu
Urban Development Department

Daman

No. UD/DMN/Shelter/31/2014/839 Dated : 8/01/2015

NOTIFICATION

The Adminstrator of UTs of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is hereby

pleased to constitute Executive Committee (EC) for UT of Daman and Diu under National

Urban Livelihood Mission(NULM) to perform the functions as mentioned in guidelines of the

Scheme of National Urban Livelihood Mission. The composition of the Executive Committee

shall be as under.

LoNoUnbh N

Development Commissioner - Chairman

Secretary (Finance)

- Member

Collector, Daman/Diu - Member
Dy. Commissioner (Labour) - Member
Dy. Commissioner(Food & Civil Supply) - Member
Director (Social Welfare) - Member
Director (Health) - Member
Director (Muni, Administration) - Member
Director (Education) - Member
Superintending Engineer, PWD - - Member
Chief Executive Officer - Member
Chief Officer, Municipal Council - Member
Dy. Secretary (UD) - Member(convenor)
State Lead Bank Officer - Member
Representative of Industrial Association - Member
Representative of SHGs/Federation(3) - Members

By Order and in the name of the
Administrator of Daman
& Diu and DNH.

Sdy-
( P.P. Parmar)
Deputy Secretary (UD)
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U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU
OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR,
DAMAN.

NO.COL/LND/AMEND-RULE/LR-193/2014/4470 Dated : 12/01/2015

READ : Notification No, COL/LND/AMEND-RULE/LR-193/2014/518 dated 01/05/2001

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power vested in him Under section 199 of the Goa, Daman & Diu
Land Revenue Code, 1968 (Act 9 of 1969) the Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu is hereby
pleased to amend Rules 8 & 9(ii) of the Goa, Daman & Diu Land Revenue (Conversion of

use of land and Non-Agricultural Assessment) Rules, 1969 as under:

1, SHORT TITLE AND COMMENCEMENTS
(i) these rules may be called the Goa, Daman & Diu Land Revenue (Conversion
of use of land & Non-Agricultural Assessment) (Amendment) Rules, 2015
(i) this shall come into force from the date of publication in the Official Gazette.

2. AMENDMENT TO RULE -8

The existing Rule 8 of the Goa, Daman & Diu Land Revenue (Conversion of use of
land & Non-Agricultural Assessment) Rules, 1969 as amended vide Notification
No.COL/LND/AMEND-RULE/LR-193/2014/518 dated 01/05/2001 shall be substituted by the

following.

“f any land is used unauthorisedly in contravention of the provisions of Section 32,
uniess the Collector takes action under the next succeeding rule or under rule 10, it shall be
lawfu! for the Collector to require the holder thereof or any person claiming through or
undet him to stop such unauthorized use, pay the non-agricultural assessment on the land
with reference to the altered use for the entire period of such unauthorized use, and such
fine equal to value at notified Circle Rate of that area of land which has been used

unauthorisedly in contravention of the provisions of Section 32,

Contd........
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3. AMENDMENT TO RULE -9(ii)

The existing Rule 9 (i) of the Goa, Daman & Diu Land Revenue {Conversion of
use of land and not-agricultural assessment) Rule, 1969 as amended vide Notification
No. COL/LND/AMEND-RULE/LR-193/2014/518 dated 01/05/2001 shall be substituted by the

following :

9(ii) That the holder shall pay such fine equal to value at notified Circle Rate of that arca

of land which has been used unauthorisedly in contravention of the provisions of Section 32.

By order and in the name of the
Administrator of Daman & Diu.

Sd/-
( Vikram Singh Malik )
Deputy Secretary (Rev)

No.ADE/DP/Acct/Order./2014-15/1437
0O/o. the Asstt. Director of Education,
District Panchayat,

Moti Daman.

Dated : 14/01/2015.

Read : - Application dated 17/11/2014 from Gowadkar Chandrakant
Arjunbhai, Lower Division Clerk.

ORDER

On the basis of Birth Certificate records of CHANDRAKANT ARJUN, Lower Division
Clerk, Office of the Asstt. Director of Education, Department of Education, District
Panchayat, Moti Daman, it is hereby ordered that the name of Gowadkar Chandrakant
Arjunbhai in his all Government records/ documents may be read as CHANDRAKANT
ARJUN being his original name as per his Birth Certificate instead of Gowadkar
Chandrakant Arjunbhai, being presently officiating.

Conld.........
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This is issued with the approval of the Development Commissioner/Appointing
Authority, Daman & Diu and DNH vide dairy No,9210 dated 05/01/2015,

Sd/-

(J. P. AGRAWAL)
Director of Education
Daman & Diu
Daman

No.ADE/DP/Change of Name/2014-15/1438
U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu
0/o. the Asstt. Director of Education,
District Panchayat,

Moti Daman — 396 220.

Dated : 14/01/2015.

Read : - Application dated 25/07/2014 From Shri. Haribhai Vallabhbhai
Machhi, Head Master (Middle), GUPS-Damanwada, Moti
Daman.

ORDER

On the basis of the Birth Certificate records of HARIBHAI VALLABH TANDEL Head
Master(Middle), Office of the Asstt. Director of Education, Department of Education, District
Panchayat, Moti Daman, it is hereby ordered that the name of Haribhai Vallabhbhai Machhi
in his all Government records/ documents may be read as "HARIBHAI VALLABH
TANDEL" being his original name as per his Birth Certificate instead of Haribhai Vallabhbhai
Machhi, being presently officiating.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator/Appointing Authority
Daman & Diu and DNH, Daman vide dairy No.8884 dated : 04/12/2014,

Sd/f-
(J. P. AGRAWAL)
Director of Education
Daman & Diu

Daman
WM W
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